© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/30/17
Thyristors
Surface Mount – 600V - 800V  >   MC4DCM, MAC4DCN
•	 Small Size Surface Mount DPAK Package
•	 Passivated Die for Reliability and Uniformity
•	 Blocking Voltage to 800 V

3 Gate
4 Main Terminal 2
Ordering Information
Device
Package
Type
Package Shipping
MAC4DCM−001 DPAK−3 369D 75 Units / Rail
MAC4DCM−1G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369D 75 Units / Rail
MAC4DCMT4 DPAK−3 369C 2500 / Tape &
Reel
MAC4DCMT4G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369C 2500 / Tape &
Reel
MAC4DCN−001 DPAK−3 369D 75 Units / Rail
MAC4DCN−1G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369D 75 Units / Rail
MAC4DCNT4 DPAK−3 369C 2500 / Tape &
Reel
MAC4DCNT4G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369C 2500 / Tape &
Reel
DPAK 3
CASE 369D